
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1755

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 8TH MARCH, 2016/PHALGUNA 18, 1937 (SAKA)

WITHDRAWAL OF SECURITY COVER

1755. SHRI P.R. SENTHIL NATHAN:
SHRI P. NAGARAJAN:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to withdraw the security
provided by the 'black cats' of the National Security Guard (NSG) to
many VIPs and if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(b) whether the Security personnel of NSG will be engaged in action
against terrorism and, if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total number of VIPs provided security coverage and security
personnel engaged thereon as on date; and

(d) the total amount spent on VIPs security by NSG during the last
three years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a):  No, Madam. There is no proposal to withdraw the security

provided by the NSG to the present protectees.

(b) & (c):  National Security Guard (NSG) is primarily a Counter-

Terrorism Force. However, NSG has also been tasked with providing

security cover to 16 protectees. The number of NSG security

personnel deployed on VIP security is 515 as on 01.02.2016.
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(d):  The expenditure incurred on providing NSG security cover is

difficult to estimate as it is the State Government/Union Territory

Administration concerned, which provides vehicles, fuel,

accommodation and other logistics support to NSG.
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